3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 21195991 A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 6 | ECR-16-00595 2owPRz0e | X2 | GB
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED H | ECR-16-008463 loJuwzote |MEH | CT
J ECR-16-013341 19SEP2016 | TB 6B
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119647 -1 2119799-] 2063440- ]
2151446-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151446-5 | 1901094-3 455053-7 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151446-4 : : : § Vv - - | 2l18740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] ] — 1 1 — !%?fﬁfgg EE??E%RgiaﬁiNe | lg%
2151446-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC iii&gbﬁ;iHMifﬁif gléfigél : :glgljj:i 1901094-3 455053-7 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— w w w w 1270260 TPIN. SLOTTED SPRING 094 ¥ 750 777
-l 2121212712 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - - -
2151446-5 J |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%iRngT@/L Lt ] 1803129-1  |PLATE, RETAINER 175
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196471 -1 2119799~ 2063440-1 . . . . D . 21045-3 RING RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |177
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - N w w w w 994969- 1 MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
clotaane ’ NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTen plaTE : : , : : : : ~ | REF [REFREFREF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
21514467 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i A A A A 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
7’2}51446’7 E CRIMP TOOLING KIT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - B - - W - 3’23627’7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 >< 854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
APPLICATOR DATA BT A T [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | - |REF|REF] - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
WIRE 10.91 mm [ 036] n -] w w w w 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
INSUL [0.86 mm [.034] F -] 1 1 | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
408-10389 L - | | | | 8-1655316-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 65 93
- w w w w 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-] w w w w 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- w w w w 1-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 5119943 WASHER . SPACER 59
TERMINAL NAME:  RECEPTACLE -l 2121212712 18026- 1 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 68
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
1 20-1.90 mm [ 047- 075 IN] 0 65-1.00 mm [ .026- 039 IN] - ? ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL TAD-P-0506 Revy A - - - 1 - 1 1 1 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
appLIcATIONES AN =13 - 31 3] 3| 992163-5 [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, W3 x 4.0 | 62
SPECIFICATION : - - -2l 20121212 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
-] w w w w 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ :
Aﬁﬁ - - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL B w 1338685- PAWL, FEED 56
286508- ] DF 132630SCF 286508-2 DF132630SCFA N R I R R 2168400-1  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 ¥ 12 54
-2l 20121 21 21 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 53
- w w w w 18031 -1 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M3 X 5.0 52
- w w w w 1424303-2  |HOLDER, TERMINAL 51
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 4550572-3 CARRTER, HOLD DOWN 50
ST7E WEJ mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - - - - | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
28 AWG 0. 484/-0.02 [.0189+/-.0008] 6.9 i B AL i BN c119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED al
30 AWG 0O A47+/-0 072 [ 0185+/- 0008] 70 - 1 W W W W 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- - w 1 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
-] w w w w 2079383-7 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
*WARNIT NG - w - | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ﬂ!ﬂ!ﬂ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - 1 { 1 1 1 ﬁM1?221414 :H}@iégggggégjéﬁgN 22
zf: LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS zfl — w w w w R i) T T >
FECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING Lfl S T 1 1 51190921 1B0LT ADJUSTMENT 3%
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, ST T T T 17 [ 2-1752356-7 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S N T - B c079383->  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | w w 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | | 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIF GUIDE 30
T R i ot e e T oy o, s :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 821514465 S L T O 306835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151446-6 - - -] -] 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - w | | 1 240792~ 1 DRAG. TERMINAL 25
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N - - | | | 6-21084-0 JO-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. £oc - | | | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. s 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 1 w 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
Zﬁl - - - -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 zf: - 1 1 w | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEMS 62 - - - »
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 - S A N A 2119641~ "EED CAM, ALR FEED c48 | | | | | |-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 , 20
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. B 1 1 2119798~ 1 DETENT PIN 247 - 1 w | 1 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Lﬁl - - w w 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | 1 1 1 1 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR IRy
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 - N P SRR RAN_ MNP STYLE. SIDE TEED. NON-ADJ 1245 N 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 |SPRING. COMPRESSION W
AAxAMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - W W W W 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N - ] W W W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | 1 1 1 1 2079764 -] WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 | - | 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 6\~ | | W W W W c119083- ] RETAINLR, INSULATION DIAL 24c ~ | | | | | 1655861 -1 |SHEAR, FLOATING , s
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1 1 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 P41 1 | w | 1 | 1803337-7  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B ) ) B B 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
“XASPARE "CED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S I N N B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 S L L N R c72368011-o |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238 N | 1 1 w | 1-1803326-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
[TEM - | | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ZW\XTO<XWVERTHﬁ APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, ST =T -6 -0]-2|-1I PART NO DESCRIPTION % w R 5033738 CRINPER WIRE PREVIUW 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE W :
?iFggﬁAﬁ?gi;wa REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL 17l 7] el 5] o] SART NO SESCRIPTION I&EM
Z5SEPTZOT — TE Comect v
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR L STAKEN —) | !
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM — — G.BAMEYi2i¥ill — i/ZE? larrisburg, PA 177053608
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD AVE
Aﬁﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED /x W{/x %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J ) e % o OCZ%%ESJE*Jde
» S h own on S h C C % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg fc T SRLICATTON SPEC ]
(Poacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Tt S S RN o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151446 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

" LLC
MEC I

D) Y PLE
ANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

Vo POS T T LTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE @

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN

APVD

J (0

1

SEE SHEET 1

S

REF

——==—0.94+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

%:#Ep /?REF

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4

shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

(Pocific version

S :
Eji_
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Rization' DWQ. STAKEM%SEPTZOH C ) TE Connectivity
C% BAILEY26SEPTZOWW ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 26SEPT201 1 |NaME ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
{i} i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151446
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON,ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 1 2063440- |
2-2151446-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151446-5 | 1901094-3 455053-2 | 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151446-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - -
2-2151446-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2151446-5 | 1901094-3 455053-2 | 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T T T T 503725 1T TPLATE RETAINET B
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ) 8-clo1446-4 ) ) - i T2 |- 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
T | T SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 : - N T T B I 994969 MAGNET. RARE FARTH HIGH ENERGY 66
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 21197991 2063440- 1 = |Rif IREFIREF [REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
2-2151446-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
7-2151446-7 r CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - Zﬁl - | | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .8071 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1527
- -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
B 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
APPLICATOR DATA -4 4] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
CRIMP <177 - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
WIRE [0.91 mm [.036] F R 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TNSUL 10,86 mm T 0321 = B 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
EE LCaTOn NS TRLCTION- ANL- T ] 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
108-10380 L - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- Tl - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
B [-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL  HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL NAME - RECEPTACLE - 1 1 1 1 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
= B [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T2 T2 T2 T 276555164 |SCRSKT HD AP W3 X B0 5F
1.20-1.90 mm [ 047-.075 INJ 0.65-1.00 mm [.026- 039 IN] T T T T T 86555167 1SCR SKT 1D CAP M5 X 65 93
XEEMM%MN TAD-P-0506 Kev A A T T |-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
PECTEICATION ] B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B [-2119791-4 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁ - | | | | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL S N T N 180261 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 68
286508~ | DF 1326305CF 2865082 DF1326305CFA S I N I R B cl19740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6 /
-2l 21212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - [ 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
o - CuE i TeRT nElonT -2l 21212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
ST/E @b Kgij mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 1 ?3;2222? ii@kaéEgDCAP’MA . 22
26 AW 0.50+/-0.02 [.0196+/-.0008] 6.7 - 2 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 53
28 AWG 0.48+/-0.02 [.0189+/- 00081 6.9 B T R 18031-1 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M3 X 5.0 572
S0 ANE 0.47+/-0.02 [.0185+/-.0008] 10 A T T 1424303-2 |HOLDER, TERMINAL 51
B 455052-3  |CARRIER, HOLD DOWN 50
- - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARNING B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
(1] LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : l 1 l l 122132214*4 :i;téiégggiﬁﬁgciéggN 22
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T T 03557 [SUPRORT TERWINAL 4
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS witt CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T2 [ 2 2 21 20793835 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20 33
B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY N N 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -l ] 2-1901086-0 |[PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N R B I 1-22284-0 |SPRING. COMPRESSION >
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i I N A S R O 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW F?R PART NUMBER: H - 1 1 1 1 240797 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
el D LTI L LCR TR oI L g e e [ [ [0 [ 1] 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151446-5 - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
SERVO FEED WITH “NON-CRIMP REIGHT ADJUST™: 8-c1o1446-6 - -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 1 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 | - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 R 2119533-4 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
JO\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 R 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 N - [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 N - 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
I\ GREASE THREADS  GROOVE AND O-RING ON 1TEMS 138 & 150 - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 N -] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
: ‘ - 2 | -] - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 - 1 W 1 1 1633861 -1 SHEAR, FLOATING 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238 T 1803337-7  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
JO\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTLFICATION 213 R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198 - 1 1 1 1 2-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 455053-2 PLATE, RETAINING 180 | | w | | | [-1803326-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
AN SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE | OCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - 4-21028-0 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .094 X 750 177 R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . -2l 21212 222789 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176 N ] 1803323-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
AN 10 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. “77|-27]-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o S77|-27]-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
e e e o e T S 5 RN T R ST O gy SO0 10T ]S 1oty
[NFORMATION . S S CHGK_ BAMEY%SEPTZOH _—>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 26SEPT201 1 [NaME
mm T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
ﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. P AC I F I C v E R S I ON one  x — oo ator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 ‘% S zi <> {\ Zi 5§ Zl <> {\ Zi {giig%#z::::::zk % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . 01| 00778 (@251 446 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

{‘.REF -
L

—==——0.9+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o =
N _

¢ TITLTIEAN

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

IREERING ORGAN|ZaTIoN | DWN 26SEPT20T T o
! K. STAKEM O /g TE Connectivity
CHGK BAILEYZ@SEPTZOH ( >T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

PACIFIC VERSTION | [ | o s e \

mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : I
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:215w 446
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA e J

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




